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Executive Committee Meeting

Oct. 12,2023



For Public Comment:

Please email Madison Frazee
at mfrazee@careersourceflorida.com

CareerSource
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Agenda

Consent Item
e July 25,2023, Meeting Minutes

Presentation of 2022-2023 Local Workforce
Development Board Letter Grades

Florida Workforce System Transformation Update

Action Iltems

1. System-wide Improvements: Statewide Standardization of Tools and
Services Strategic Policy

2. Determination on Appeal of Credentials Review Committee Actions

Open Discussion/Public Comment



Welcome and Remarks

Stephanie Smith
Chair
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Consent ltem
For Consideration:

e Approval of July 25,2023, Board Meeting Minutes, to include any modifications or
changes noted by the board.
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2022-2023 Local Workforce
Development Board Letter Grades

Adrienne Johnston
President and CEO



2022-2023 Local Workforce
Development Board Letter Grades

Dan McGrew

Senior Vice President
Workforce Program Development
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Letter Grade Measures

Participants with Increased Earnings
Reduction in Public Assistance
Employment and Training Outcomes
Participants in Work-Related Training
Continued Repeat Business
Year-Over-Year Business Penetration
Completion-to-Funding Ratio

Extra Credit: Serving Individuals on Public Assistance
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2022-2023 Letter Grades

Local Workforce Development Board

CareerSource Escarosa
CareerSource Okaloosa Walton
CareerSource Chipola
CareerSource Gulf Coast
CareerSource Capital Region
CareerSource North Florida
CareerSource North Florida Crown
CareerSource Northeast Florida

CareerSource North Central Florida

CareerSource Citrus Levy Marion

CareerSource Flagler Volusia

CareerSource Central Florida

Final Score

94.76
89.18
98.51
93.14
89.51
91.76
85.5
103.36
85.98
93.92
102.41
99.97

Grade

B+
A+

B+

A+

A+
A+
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

2022-2023 Letter Grades

Local Workforce Development Board

CareerSource Brevard
CareerSource Pinellas
CareerSource Tampa Bay
CareerSource Pasco Hernando
CareerSource Polk
CareerSource Suncoast
CareerSource Heartland

CareerSource Research Coast

CareerSource Palm Beach County

CareerSource Broward
CareerSource South Florida

CareerSource Southwest Florida

Final Score

88.5
96.73
95.91
92.66

95.4

92.5
99.56
90.58
95.16
96.85
97.02
98.61

Grade

B+

A+
A+



Florida Workforce System Transformation Update

Adrienne Johnston
President and CEO
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Florida Workforce System Transformation Plan
Three Pillars

Alignment and Consolidation
for local workforce development boards.

System-wide Improvements

for improved customer consistency and better
leveraging of public funds.

(@ Regional Planning
to further promote workforce system alignment

with education and economic development and
optimize opportunities for regional economic
growth.
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Action Items

Dan McGrew

Senior Vice President
Workforce Program Development



Action Item 1
For Consideration:

Approve CareerSource Florida Strategic Policy - Statewide Standardization of Tools and
Services.

Direct CareerSource Florida and FloridaCommerce to develop and implement an
administrative policy that operationalizes this strategy effective Jan. 1, 2024, and:

¢ Includes specific criteria for state procurement of tools and services.
¢ Includes waiver and review processes for acquiring tools and services.
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Action Item 2
For Consideration:

Deny the appeal of Miami Dade College and uphold the decisions of the Florida Credentials

Review Committee pertaining to:
e Tosa Desktop Certified User for Microsoft Office.
e Tosa Desktop Certified User for Google Workspace.

Approve the appeal of Miami Dade College and grant postsecondary CAPE funding for the
following credential for the 2024-2025 school year:
e Tosa Autodesk AutoCAD at the expert level only.
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Open Discussion and
Public Comment




Chair's Closing Remarks

Stephanie Smith
Chair
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Upcoming Meetings

Joint Strategic Policy and Performance Council and Finance Council Interim Meeting | Nov. 14,3 -5 p.m.
ET, Virtual

Strategic Policy and Performance Council Meeting | Dec. 11,10 a.m. - 12 p.m. ET, Virtual

Finance Council Meeting | Dec. 11, 1:30 - 2:30 p.m. ET, Virtual

Board of Directors Meeting | Dec. 12,9 - 11:30 a.m. ET, Virtual

B s
F’FLORIDA



	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18

