

Executive Committee Meeting

Oct. 12, 2023

For Public Comment:

Please email Madison Frazee at mfrazee@careersourceflorida.com



Agenda

- Consent Item
 - July 25, 2023, Meeting Minutes
- Presentation of 2022-2023 Local Workforce Development Board Letter Grades
- Florida Workforce System Transformation Update
- Action Items
 - 1. System-wide Improvements: Statewide Standardization of Tools and Services Strategic Policy
 - 2. Determination on Appeal of Credentials Review Committee Actions
- Open Discussion/Public Comment



Welcome and Remarks



Stephanie Smith
Chair



Consent ItemFor Consideration:

• Approval of July 25, 2023, Board Meeting Minutes, to include any modifications or changes noted by the board.



2022-2023 Local Workforce Development Board Letter Grades



Adrienne Johnston
President and CEO



2022-2023 Local Workforce Development Board Letter Grades



Dan McGrew
Senior Vice President
Workforce Program Development



Letter Grade Measures

- Participants with Increased Earnings
- Reduction in Public Assistance
- Employment and Training Outcomes
- Participants in Work-Related Training
- Continued Repeat Business
- Year-Over-Year Business Penetration
- Completion-to-Funding Ratio
- Extra Credit: Serving Individuals on Public Assistance



2022-2023 Letter Grades

	Local Workforce Development Board	Final Score	Grade
1	CareerSource Escarosa	94.76	А
2	CareerSource Okaloosa Walton	89.18	B+
3	CareerSource Chipola	98.51	A+
4	CareerSource Gulf Coast	93.14	А
5	CareerSource Capital Region	89.51	B+
6	CareerSource North Florida	91.76	A-
7	CareerSource North Florida Crown	85.5	В
8	CareerSource Northeast Florida	103.36	A+
9	CareerSource North Central Florida	85.98	В
10	CareerSource Citrus Levy Marion	93.92	Α
11	CareerSource Flagler Volusia	102.41	A+
12	CareerSource Central Florida	99.97	A+



2022-2023 Letter Grades

	Local Workforce Development Board	Final Score	Grade
13	CareerSource Brevard	88.5	B+
14	CareerSource Pinellas	96.73	Α
15	CareerSource Tampa Bay	95.91	Α
16	CareerSource Pasco Hernando	92.66	A-
17	CareerSource Polk	95.4	А
18	CareerSource Suncoast	92.5	A-
19	CareerSource Heartland	99.56	A+
20	CareerSource Research Coast	90.58	A-
21	CareerSource Palm Beach County	95.16	А
22	CareerSource Broward	96.85	А
23	CareerSource South Florida	97.02	A+
24	CareerSource Southwest Florida	98.61	A+



Florida Workforce System Transformation Update



Adrienne Johnston
President and CEO



Florida Workforce System Transformation Plan Three Pillars

Π

 ${f \Pi}$



Alignment and Consolidation

for local workforce development boards.

System-wide Improvements

for improved customer consistency and better leveraging of public funds.

Regional Planning

to further promote workforce system alignment with education and economic development and optimize opportunities for regional economic growth.



Action Items



Dan McGrew

Senior Vice President

Workforce Program Development



Action Item 1 For Consideration:

Approve CareerSource Florida Strategic Policy – Statewide Standardization of Tools and Services.

Direct CareerSource Florida and FloridaCommerce to develop and implement an administrative policy that operationalizes this strategy effective Jan. 1, 2024, and:

- Includes specific criteria for state procurement of tools and services.
- Includes waiver and review processes for acquiring tools and services.



Action Item 2 For Consideration:

Deny the appeal of Miami Dade College and uphold the decisions of the Florida Credentials Review Committee pertaining to:

- Tosa Desktop Certified User for Microsoft Office.
- Tosa Desktop Certified User for Google Workspace.

Approve the appeal of Miami Dade College and grant postsecondary CAPE funding for the following credential for the 2024-2025 school year:

• Tosa Autodesk AutoCAD at the expert level only.





Open Discussion and Public Comment

Chair's Closing Remarks



Stephanie Smith
Chair



Upcoming Meetings

- Joint Strategic Policy and Performance Council and Finance Council Interim Meeting | Nov. 14, 3 5 p.m.
 ET, Virtual
- Strategic Policy and Performance Council Meeting | Dec. 11, 10 a.m. 12 p.m. ET, Virtual
- Finance Council Meeting | Dec. 11, 1:30 2:30 p.m. ET, Virtual
- Board of Directors Meeting | Dec. 12, 9 11:30 a.m. ET, Virtual

